02-20-2002

N

101988084

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

thereof.

Please record the attached original documents or copy”

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

CheckFree Investment Services, Inc.

_ Association
Limited Partnership

Individual (s)

General Partnership o
Corporation-State (Delaware)
Other

| b

Additional name(s) of conveying party{ies) attached?
Yes X No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name
Other

Execution Date: June 28, 2000

'Lg' > 0y I

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Name: CheckFree Services Corporation
Internal Address:

Street Address: 4411 East Jones Bridge Road
City Norcross Country Georgia ZIpP 30092

Individual (s) citizenship
Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership
Corporation-State (Delaware)
Other

]

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
domestic representative designation is attached:

__ Yes __No

(Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)

A. Trademark Application No. (s)
75/436,375

—

B. Trademark registration No. (s)
1,639,960

Additional numbers attached? X Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant

Internal Address:

__Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP

Street Address: 41 South High Street

City: Columbus State: _ COH ZIP: 43215

6. Total number of applications and registrationsi

involved: 14
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. . cuieiinnvnn.. $365.0C
Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 16-2326

{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
deposit account)

DC NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy 1s a true copy of the original documents.

Laurie N. Jacques /)du«w I'M%L‘ st

Decemper 20, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Sig@g&ur@*

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Cffice
Washington, D.C. 20231

OLUMBUSG /938926.0%

02/19/2002 GTONI1 00000210 162326 75436375

01 FCs481 40.00 CH
2 FC:482 325.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0542



PAGE TWO OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES,

1,647,290
1,659,211
1,674,190
1,701,461
1,901,626
1,901,627
2,008,285
2,208,321
2,215,899
2,231,457
2,238,227
2,327,301

COLUMBUS/@3891¢ v.01

to CHECKFREE SERVICES CORPORATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0543



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CheckFree Investment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its
principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092
("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following marks for which Assignor owns the
following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Mark

M-WATCH

M-SEARCH

M-WATCH

M-WATCH

MOBIUS GROUP (and Design)
MOE (and Design)

MOE

MPREPS

MWATCH

MSEARCH

M-PREPS

STYLE ANALYSIS PLUS
M-VEST

; and

Registration No.

1,639,960
1,647,290
1,659,211
1,674,190
1,701,461
1,901,626
1,901,627
2,008,285
2,208,321
2,215,899
2,231,457
2238227
2,327,301

Date of Registration
April 2, 1991
June 11, 1991
October 1, 1991
February 4, 1992
July 21, 1992
June 27, 1995
June 27, 1995
October 15, 1996
December 8, 1998
January 5, 1999
March 16, 1999
April 13, 1999
March 7, 2000

WHEREAS, CheckFree Investment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its
principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092
("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark M-PLAN ("the Mark") in
connection with the following goods: printed reports providing analysis of financial and estate
plans for individuals; and has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in
commerce in connection with the above described goods, Application Serial No. 75/436,375

filed on February 18, 1998; and

WHEREAS, CheckFree Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal
place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignee")
desires to acquire the Marks, and the above-referenced registrations therefor; and desires to
acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use

the Mark and the above-referenced pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all
right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of June 28,

2000; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0544



NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all
right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with
that portion of the Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use
the Mark, nunc pro tunc, effective as of June 28, 2000.

CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.

By reans XM

Name: Francis X. Polashock
Title: President

Dated effective as of: June 28, 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this /Y day of Lor o siztocy,

DENISE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEwW J
My Commission Expires April 2 2on

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COLUMBUS/827502 v 01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/25/2002 REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0545



