02-20-2002

101988084

Name: CheckFree Services Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 4411 East Jones Bridge Road City Norcross Country Georgia ZIP 30092 Individual(s) citizenship
Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<pre>B. Trademark registration No.(s)</pre>
hed? <u>X</u> Yes No
6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved: 14
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$365.00
Enclosed
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 16-2326 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
deposit account)
E THIS SPACE
going information is true and correct and any attached
December 20, 2001 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
ch this portion
-
formation to:
signments ont and Trademark Office 1, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0542

PAGE TWO OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC. to CHECKFREE SERVICES CORPORATION

1,647,290 1,659,211 1,674,190 1,701,461 1,901,626 1,901,627 2,008,285 2,208,321 2,215,899 2,231,457 2,238,227

2,327,301

COLUMBUS/938916 v.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CheckFree Investment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following marks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration No</u> .	Date of Registration
M-WATCH	1,639,960	April 2, 1991
M-SEARCH	1,647,290	June 11, 1991
M-WATCH	1,659,211	October 1, 1991
M-WATCH	1,674,190	February 4, 1992
MOBIUS GROUP (and Design)	1,701,461	July 21, 1992
MOE (and Design)	1,901,626	June 27, 1995
MOE	1,901,627	June 27, 1995
MPREPS	2,008,285	October 15, 1996
MWATCH	2,208,321	December 8, 1998
MSEARCH	2,215,899	January 5, 1999
M-PREPS	2,231,457	March 16, 1999
STYLE ANALYSIS PLUS	2,238,227	April 13, 1999
M-VEST	2,327,301	March 7, 2000

; and

WHEREAS, CheckFree Investment Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark M-PLAN ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: printed reports providing analysis of financial and estate plans for individuals; and has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above described goods, Application Serial No. 75/436,375 filed on February 18, 1998; and

WHEREAS, CheckFree Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks, and the above-referenced registrations therefor; and desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the above-referenced pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of June 28, 2000; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0544

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of the Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark, nunc pro tunc, effective as of June 28, 2000.

CHECKFREE INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Francis X. Polashock

Title:

President

Dated effective as of: June 28, 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 14 day of Decamber, 2001.

DENISE GASBARRO DORL DOLLS

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMPLETE TO THE PROPERTY OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 22, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

COLUMBUS/827502 v 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002445 FRAME: 0545